
  

 

 09-07-2022 16:33 ISP-2021-136 

INTERIM STUDY PROPOSAL 2021-136 1 

State of Arkansas    2 

93rd General Assembly A Bill    ANS/ANS 3 

Third Extraordinary Session, 2022  HOUSE BILL  4 

 5 

By: Representative Pilkington 6 

 Filed with: House Committee on Insurance and Commerce 7 

 pursuant to A.C.A. §10-3-217. 8 

For An Act To Be Entitled 9 

AN ACT TO MODIFY THE INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS OF A 10 

SCOOTER-SHARE OPERATOR UNDER THE ELECTRIC MOTORIZED 11 

SCOOTER ACT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 12 

 13 

 14 

Subtitle 15 

TO MODIFY THE INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS OF A 16 

SCOOTER-SHARE OPERATOR UNDER THE ELECTRIC 17 

MOTORIZED SCOOTER ACT. 18 

 19 

 20 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 21 

 22 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 27-51-1904(b), concerning the insurance 23 

requirements of a scooter-share operator under the Electric Motorized Scooter 24 

Act, is amended to read as follows: 25 

 (b)  A scooter-share operator shall carry the following insurance 26 

coverage dedicated exclusively for operation of a shared scooter: 27 

  (1)  Commercial general liability insurance coverage with a limit 28 

of no less than one million dollars ($1,000,000) two hundred fifty thousand 29 

dollars ($250,000) for each occurrence and five million dollars ($5,000,000) 30 

two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) aggregate; 31 

  (2)  Umbrella or excess liability coverage with a limit of no 32 

less than five million dollars ($5,000,000) two hundred fifty thousand 33 

dollars ($250,000) for each occurrence and five million dollars ($5,000,000) 34 

two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) aggregate; and 35 

  (3)  Workers' compensation coverage as required by law. 36 



  I.S.P. 2021-136 

 2  

 

 1 

 2 

Referred by Representative Pilkington 3 

Prepared by: ANS/ANS 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

