1	INTERIM STUDY PROPOSAL 2021-136		
2			
3	3 93rd General Assembly A Bill	ANS/ANS	
4	4 Third Extraordinary Session, 2022	HOUSE BILL	
5	5		
6	6 By: Representative Pilkington		
7	7 Filed with: House Committee on Insurance	e and Commerce	
8	8 pursuant to A.	.C.A. §10-3-217.	
9	For An Act To Be Entitled		
10	AN ACT TO MODIFY THE INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS OF A		
11	SCOOTER-SHARE OPERATOR UNDER THE ELECTRIC MOTORIZED		
12	SCOOTER ACT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
13	.3		
14	.4		
15	5 Subtitle		
16	.6 TO MODIFY THE INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS OF A		
17	7 SCOOTER-SHARE OPERATOR UNDER THE ELECTRIC		
18	8 MOTORIZED SCOOTER ACT.		
19	.9		
20	20		
21	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
22	22		
23	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-51-1904(b), concerning the in	isurance	
24	24 requirements of a scooter-share operator under the Electric Motori	requirements of a scooter-share operator under the Electric Motorized Scooter	
25	25 Act, is amended to read as follows:		
26	(b) A scooter-share operator shall carry the following insu	irance	
27	coverage dedicated exclusively for operation of a shared scooter:		
28	28 (1) Commercial general liability insurance coverage w	vith a limit	
29	29 of no less than one million dollars (\$1,000,000) <u>two hundred fifty</u>	<u>thousand</u>	
30	dollars (\$250,000) for each occurrence and five million dollars (\$; 5,000,000)	
31	two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000) aggregate;		
32	(2) Umbrella or excess liability coverage with a limi	t of no	
33	less than five million dollars (\$5,000,000) two hundred fifty thou	isand	
34	dollars (\$250,000) for each occurrence and five million dollars (\$; 5,000,000)	
35	5 <u>two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000)</u> aggregate; and		
36	6 (3) Workers' compensation coverage as required by law	1.	

.

1			
2			
3	Referred	by Representative	Pilkington
4	Prepared	by: ANS/ANS	
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			